GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3951
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
SOCIETIES UNDER NDMC

Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of societies under the New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC); and

(b) the total funds spent through such societies during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): There are four societies under the New Delhi Municipal Council. The total expenditure incurred by these societies during each of the last three financial years is as under:

Name of the Society Expenditure incurred during the year

(Rs. In lakhs)

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

Navyug School Educational 1063.37 1096.11 1511.96
Society

Palika Animal Birth Control 2.34 2.31 2.26
Society

New Delhi Palika Parishad 100.43 98.27 83.42
Samaj Kalyan Samiti

Palika Services Officers' 15.43 14.87 27.53
Institute

Total 1181.57 1211.56 1625.17
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